
 
 
 

Resolution No. 9931  

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 9931 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of a $4,000 
contract amendment with Bockyn, LLC to provide City 
staff software training for the BlueRec system for a total 
contract amount of $186,820, inclusive of all applicable 
taxes.   

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
a $4,000 contract amendment with Bockyn, LLC to provide City staff software 
training for the BlueRec system for a total contract amount of $186,820, inclusive of 
all applicable taxes, a copy of which amendment has been given Clerk’s Receiving 
No. ____________. 
 
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2021, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2021. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       Lynne Robinson, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk 


